
UNITEN FEE 
STRUCTURE
INTERNATIONAL Undergraduate

Foundation in Engineering

Foundation in Computer Science

Foundation in Information Technology

Foundation in Accounting

Foundation in Business Administration

Foundation in Management

7,267

6,600

6,600

6,600

6,600

6,600

21,800

19,800

19,800

19,800

19,800

19,800

Diploma in Mechanical Engineering

Diploma in Electrical Engineering

Diploma in Computer Science

Diploma in Business Studies

Diploma of Accountancy

Diploma in Digital Business

Diploma in Financial Technology     

6,360

6,360

4,685

4,115

4,545

4,130

4,130

31,800

31,800

32,800

28,800

31,800

28,900

28,900

Bachelor of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours)

Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours)

Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours)

Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) 

Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours)

Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours)

Bachelor of Business Economics (Honours)

Bachelor of Accounting (Honours)

Bachelor of Finance (Honours)

Bachelor of International Business (Honours)

Bachelor in Business Administration (Marketing) (Honours)

Bachelor in Business Administration (Human Resource Management) (Honours)

Bachelor of Business Administration (Entrepreneurship & Venture Management) (Honours) 

  

     

3

3

3

3

3

3

5

5

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

9

9

9

9

9

12,250

12,250

12,250

12,250

 8,670

 8,670

 8,670

8,670

8,670

7,335

7,335

8,500

7,670

7,670

7,670

7,670

7,670

98,000

98,000

98,000

98,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

78,000

66,000

66,000

85,000

69,000

69,000

69,000

69,000

69,000

DURATION
(SEM)

SEM
ESTIMATE (RM) 

TOTAL
FEES (RM) 

 

DURATION
(SEM)

SEM
ESTIMATE (RM) 

TOTAL
FEES (RM)

DURATION
(SEM)

SEM
ESTIMATE (RM) 

TOTAL
FEES (RM)BACHELOR

EMGS Application Fee (Visa)

Application Fee

Registration Fee

Imposition of Advance Semester Fee
    

Upon acceptance of offer

Upon acceptance of offer

Before registration at University

According to programme of choice

   2,150

    1,000

   6,600

DESCRIPTIONS
TOTAL 

FEES (RM) ITEMS

DIPLOMA

FOUNDATION

Latest updated: July 2024

1) PROGRAMME FEES

2) OTHER FEES

199601026142(398494-K)

DU 002(B)

R3/0710/3/0001 (06/28) (MQA/A9167)

R3/0011/3/0012 (11/28) (MQA/A9112)

R3/0011/3/0013 (11/28) (MQA/A9149)

R3/410/3/0013 (08/28) (MQA/A9234)

R3/0011/3/0042 (08/28) (MQA/9235)

N/011/3/0016 (12/26) (MQA/PSA15439)

R2/0714/4/0004 (05/28) (MQA/FA15341)

R2/0712/4/0001 (05/28) (MQA/FA15340)

R2/0613/4/0005 (03/27) (MQA/FA0941)

R2/0414/4/0031 (03/27) (MQA/FA1120)

R2/0411/4/00110 (03/27) (MQA/FA1040)

N/0414/4/0021 (08/27) (MQA/PSA16049)

N/0412/4/0001 (08/27) (MQA/PSA16048)

R2/0713/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9204)

R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205)

R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202)

R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203)

R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890)

R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/A9889)

R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826)

R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887)

R2/0611/6/0004 (03/26) (MQA/A9888)

R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678)

R/0414/6/0026 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9679)

N/0411/6/0038(12/28)(MQA/PSA17297) / R2/0411/6/0005 (01/27) (MQA/A5894)

R3/0412/6/0024 (05/29) (MQA/A9837)

N/0414/6/0149 (12/28) (MQA/PSA17298) / R2/0414/6/0024 (01/25) (MQA/A9987)

R3/0415/6/0039 (04/29) (MQA/A9995)

R3/0414/6/0022 (03/28) (MQA/A7013)

R/0414/6/0023 (09/27) (MQA/SWA5518)



BACHELOR

Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)

Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female) 

Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner (Cendekiawan-Male)

Deluxe Single Room A (Murni-Female) 

Deluxe Single Room B (Murni-Female) (Cendekiawan-Male) 

Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Murni-Female)

Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Ilmiah-Male/Female) Kampus Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah 

2

2

4

3

4

3

4

670

570

570

440

420

330

260

NO. OF STUDENTS
PER APARTMENT

MONTHLY
RATE (RM)

TYPES OF APARTMENT

 

PAYMENT OPTIONS

1. Payment via Flywire

UNITEN has collaborated with Flywire to streamline the international 
payment process. Flywire allows you to pay securely from any country and 
any bank, typically in your home currency.

To get started, login to UNITEN Student Online Application (UniApps) 
to begin the payment process. 
https://apply.uniten.edu.my/uniapps/LoginApplicant.aspx

By making your payment via Flywire you can:
• Track your payment from start to finish;
• Save on bank fees and exchange rates;
• Contact their multilingual customer suport team with any questions, 

day or night https://www.flywire.com/help

2.      Direct Payment to EMGS

• Applicants can apply and pay for visa directly 
         at https://educationmalaysia.gov.my/five-steps-to-study-in-malaysia/#step4 to    
         reduce processing time.
     (This online student pass/visa application is only applicable to  
          NEW STUDENTS who are outside of Malaysia at the time of their
         application).

• Applicant is required to upload scanned copies of all supporting 
documents directly to the above website and prepare sufficient 
amount of visa application fees  depending  on  the  origin  of 
country.

• Applicant is required to choose AIA silver package as student 
insurance coverage in the EMGS website.

Students have the option of applying for their Visa Approval Letters (VAL) through UNITEN Student  Admissions  Unit or applying directly to EMGS at 
https://educationmalaysia.gov.my. Below are guidelines for EMGS fees payment method to study in UNITEN.

For assistance, all international students should make contact with the 
UNITEN admissions team during the visa application process.

Email: 
       intadmission@uniten.edu.my
              zaidapfaraha@uniten.edu.my

        

         

Test of English Proficiency (TEP) for Foundation

English Short Course (ESC) for Foundation

Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor

Required if do not fulfil English requirement

Required if do not fulfil English requirement

Required if do not fulfil English requirement

   100

4,664

5,600

DESCRIPTIONS FEES
(RM)

ITEMS

IMPORTANT NOTES TO STUDENTS

1. The fee structure is applicable for new students for January 2024 intake onwards.
2. The fee schedule is correct at the time of printing. Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN) reserves the right to revise any fees at it’s sole discretion. 
3.

4.     The duration for courses includes both long semesters (14 weeks per semester) and short semesters (7weeks per semester) excluding engineering 
        courses where short semesters are not compulsory.
5.     All fees (registration, tuition, and accommodation) paid are non-refundable.

All International Students are required to pay full semester fees before the commencement of every semester, based on the following sem estimate:

3) ENGLISH PROGRAMME FEE

4) ACCOMMODATION FEES

Latest updated: July 2024

• RM6,000 (Foundation)

• RM6,000 (Diploma)

• RM10,000 (Degree)


