UNITEN FEE STRUCTURE



The Energy University

199601026142(398494-K) DU 002(B)

INTERNATIONAL | Undergraduate

1) PROGRAMME FEES

FOUNDATION	DURATION (SEM)	SEM ESTIMATE (RM)	TOTAL FEES (RM)
Foundation in Engineering R3/0710/3/0001 (06/28) (MQA/A9167)	3	7,267	21,800
Foundation in Computer Science R3/0011/3/0012 (11/28) (MQA/A9112)	3	6,600	19,800
Foundation in Information Technology R3/0011/3/0013 (11/28) (MQA/A9149)	3	6,600	19,800
Foundation in Accounting R3/410/3/0013 (08/28) (MQA/A9234)	3	6,600	19,800
Foundation in Business Administration R3/0011/3/0042 (08/28) (MQA/9235)	3	6,600	19,800
Foundation in Management N/011/3/0016 (12/26) (MQA/PSAI5439)	3	6,600	19,800
DIPLOMA	DURATION (SEM)	SEM ESTIMATE (RM)	TOTAL FEES (RM)
Diploma in Mechanical Engineering R2/0714/4/0004 (05/28) (MQA/FAI5341)	5	6,360	31,800
Diploma in Electrical Engineering R2/0712/4/0001 (05/28) (MQA/FA15340)	5	6,360	31,800
Diploma in Computer Science R2/0613/4/0005 (03/27) (MQA/FA0941)	7	4,685	32,800
Diploma in Business Studies R2/0414/4/0031 (03/27) (MQA/FA1120)	7	4,115	28,800
Diploma of Accountancy R2/0411/4/00110 (03/27) (MQA/FA1040)	7	4,545	31,800
Diploma in Digital Business N/0414/4/0021 (08/27) (MQA/PSA16049)	7	4,130	28,900
Diploma in Financial Technology N/0412/4/0001 (08/27) (MQA/PSA16048)	7	4,130	28,900
BACHELOR	DURATION	SEM	TOTAL
	(SEM)	ESTIMATE (RM)	FEES (RM)
Bachelor of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Honours) R2/0713/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9204)	(SEM) 8	12,250	98,000
Bachelor of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (Honours) R2/07/3/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9204) Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/07/2/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205)			
	8	12,250	98,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205)	8	12,250 12,250	98,000 98,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202)	8 8 8	12,250 12,250 12,250	98,000 98,000 98,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203)	8 8 8 8 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890)	8 8 8 8 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/A	8 8 8 8 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/A9890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/F887)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/A8800) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/PA887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0004 (03/26)	8 8 8 8 9 9 99 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/A9890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/A9800) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0004 (03/28) Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours) R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 7,335	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 66,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0714/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/AB890) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0004 (03/26) Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours) R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678) Bachelor of Business Economics (Honours) R/0414/6/0026 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9679)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 7,335 7,335	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 66,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0004 (03/38) Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours) R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678) Bachelor of Business Economics (Honours) R/0414/6/0026 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9679) Bachelor of Accounting (Honours) N/0411/6/0038(12/28)(MQA/PSA17297) / R2/0411/6/0005 (01/27) (MQA/AS894)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 7,335 7,335 8,500	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 66,000 66,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0011 (03/26) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/AB800) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FA15826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0611/6/0004 (03/28) Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours) R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678) Bachelor of Accounting (Honours) N/0411/6/0038(12/28)(MQA/PSA17297) / R2/0411/6/0005 (01/27) (MQA/AS894) Bachelor of Finance (Honours) R3/0412/6/0024 (05/29) (MQA/PSA17297) / R2/0411/6/0005 (01/27) (MQA/AS894) Bachelor in Business Administration (Marketing) (Honours)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 7,335 7,335 8,500 7,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 66,000 85,000
Bachelor of Electrical Power Engineering (Honours) R2/0712/6/0001 (06/26) (MQA/FA9205) Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0003 (06/26) (MQA/FA9202) Bachelor of Civil Engineering (Honours) R2/0716/6/0001 (02/28) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Software Engineering (Honours) R2/0613/6/0001 (03/26) (MQA/FA9203) Bachelor in Computer Science (Systems and Networking) (Honours) R3/0613/6/0012 (03/29) (MQA/FAB880) Bachelor in Computer Science (Cyber Security) (Honours) R/0613/6/0010 (09/29) (MQA/FAI5826) Bachelor in Information Systems (Business Analytics) (Honours) R2/0613/6/0005 (03/26) (MQA/9887) Bachelor in Information Technology (Graphics and Multimedia) (Honours) R2/0613/6/0004 (03/38) Bachelor of Economics (Energy) (Honours) R/0311/6/0002 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9678) Bachelor of Accounting (Honours) R/0411/6/0026 (12/27) (MQA/SWA9679) Bachelor of Finance (Honours) R3/0412/6/0028 (12/28) (MQA/PSA17297) / R2/0411/6/0005 (01/27) (MQA/S894) Bachelor of International Business (Honours) N/0414/6/0149 (12/28) (MQA/PSA17298) / R2/0414/6/0024 (01/25) (MQA/S9887)	8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	12,250 12,250 12,250 12,250 8,670 8,670 8,670 8,670 7,335 7,335 8,500 7,670	98,000 98,000 98,000 98,000 78,000 78,000 78,000 66,000 66,000 85,000 69,000

2) OTHER FEES

ITEMS	DESCRIPTIONS	TOTAL FEES (RM)
EMGS Application Fee (Visa)	Upon acceptance of offer	2,150
Application Fee	Upon acceptance of offer	1,000
Registration Fee	Before registration at University	6,600
Imposition of Advance Semester Fee	According to programme of choice	ce

3) ENGLISH PROGRAMME FEE

ITEMS	DESCRIPTIONS	FEES (RM)
Test of English Proficiency (TEP) for Foundation	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	100
English Short Course (ESC) for Foundation	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	4,664
Intensive English Programme (IEP) for Bachelor	Required if do not fulfil English requirement	5,600

4) ACCOMMODATION FEES

TYPES OF APARTMENT	NO. OF STUDENTS PER APARTMENT	MONTHLY RATE (RM)
Premium Single Room A with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)	2	670
Premium Single Room B with Air-conditioner (Murni-Female)	2	570
Premium Single Room with Air-conditioner (Cendekiawan-Male)	4	570
Deluxe Single Room A (Murni-Female)	3	440
Deluxe Single Room B (Murni-Female) (Cendekiawan-Male)	4	420
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Murni-Female)	3	330
Deluxe Twin Sharing Room (Ilmiah-Male/Female) Kampus Sultan Haji Ahmad Shah	4	260

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Students have the option of applying for their Visa Approval Letters (VAL) through UNITEN Student Admissions Unit or applying directly to EMGS at https://educationmalaysia.gov.my. Below are guidelines for EMGS fees payment method to study in UNITEN.

Payment via Flywire

UNITEN has collaborated with Flywire to streamline the international payment process. Flywire allows you to pay securely from any country and any bank, typically in your home currency.

To get started, login to UNITEN Student Online Application (UniApps) to begin the payment process.

https://apply.uniten.edu.my/uniapps/LoginApplicant.aspx

By making your payment via Flywire you can:

- Track your payment from start to finish;
- Save on bank fees and exchange rates;
- Contact their multilingual customer suport team with any questions, day or night https://www.flywire.com/help

Direct Payment to EMGS

application).

- Applicants directly can apply and pav for visa at https://educationmalaysia.gov.my/five-steps-to-study-in-malaysia/#step4 to reduce processing time. (This online student pass/visa application is only applicable to **NEW STUDENTS** who are outside of Malaysia at the time of their
- Applicant is required to upload scanned copies of all supporting documents directly to the above website and prepare sufficient amount of visa application fees depending on the origin of country.
- Applicant is required to choose AIA silver package as student

For assistance, all international students should make contact with the UNITEN admissions team during the visa application process.

Email:

- intadmission@uniten.edu.mv
- zaidapfaraha@uniten.edu.my

IMPORTANT NOTES TO STUDENTS

- The fee structure is applicable for new students for January 2024 intake onwards.
- The fee schedule is correct at the time of printing. Universiti Tenaga Nasional (UNITEN) reserves the right to revise any fees at it's sole discretion.
- All International Students are required to pay full semester fees before the commencement of every semester, based on the following sem estimate:
 - RM6,000 (Foundation)
 - RM6,000 (Diploma)
 - RM10,000 (Degree)
- The duration for courses includes both long semesters (14 weeks per semester) and short semesters (7weeks per semester) excluding engineering courses where short semesters are not compulsory.
- All fees (registration, tuition, and accommodation) paid are non-refundable.